
Operator Country
Test

Count
Speed
Score

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Salt

Orange

ViewQwest

3BB

Orange

So-net

Hiper

MyRepublic

Rogers

Balticom

Switzerland

Romania

Singapore

Thailand

Moldova

Japan

Denmark

New Zealand

Canada

Latvia

 207,822 

 92,117 

 113,171 

 2,183,542 

 92,267 

 855,528 

 165,295 

 69,336 

 3,313,193 

81,324

304.26

277.25

232.63

231.11

211.28

195.99

195.61

156.94

149.30

142.44

World’s Fastest Fixed Network

Salt Switzerland is the World’s Fastest Fixed Network, according to results from tests taken with 
Speedtest® by Ookla® for Q3-Q4 2020. Ookla recognizes Salt’s commitment to delivering fast speeds 
to their customers.

Methodology
"World's Fastest Fixed Network" for top providers in speed was determined by evaluating each provider's Speed Score™ in 
Q3-Q4 2020. Ookla® compared user-initiated tests that are taken on various Speedtest applications connected to a fixed 
network, including tests taken on mobile phones over a Wi-Fi connection. 

The "World's Fastest Fixed Network" acknowledgement, as well as the reports contained within the Speedtest Intelligence® 
Portal, represent Ookla's view of our data using the science and methodologies that go into benchmarking networks. With 
over 10 million consumer-initiated tests taken daily on Speedtest®, Ookla provides invaluable insight into the performance, 
quality and accessibility of networks worldwide. As the preferred data provider for telecommunications operators, 
regulatory bodies, trade bodies, analysts, journalists, universities, nonprofits and government agencies, Ookla helps these 
organizations to fully understand the state of networks worldwide, by location and provider.

Switzerland Country and
Regional (Cantons) Speeds
Salt has the fastest fixed network in Switzerland 
and in many regions across Switzerland. 

City (Mbps) (Mbps)

Download Upload

Zurich

Vaud

Bern

Geneva

Lucerne

384.49

396.46

384.29

383.50

378.26

340.61

333.11

334.58

313.83

335.83

Provider Test Count Speed Score

Salt

UPC

Quickline

Swisscom

Sunrise

207,822

609,684

116,752

945,181

376,218

304.26

157.47

96.68

87.90

87.66

Switzerland Q3-Q4 2020

“On behalf of Ookla, it is my distinct honor to recognize Salt for providing the fastest fixed 
internet connectivity in the world. To achieve peak network performance among all of the 
world's many leading operators is a truly momentous accolade. The Salt team has worked 
exhaustively to not only ensure that their customers receive exceptional performance, but also 
to set the bar that all other fixed network providers around the world should strive for.”
- Doug Suttles, CEO

WORLD’S
FASTEST
FIXED
NETWORK

FreeText
Type something…

Rectangle

Stamp


