

Switzerland Q3-Q4 2020

Salt.



Switzerland Country and

Salt Switzerland is the World's Fastest Fixed Network, according to results from tests taken with Speedtest® by Ookla® for Q3-Q4 2020. Ookla recognizes Salt's commitment to delivering fast speeds to their customers.

Operator Salt	Country	Test Count 207,822	Speed Score 304.26	Regional (Cantons) Speeds Salt has the fastest fixed network in Switzerland and in many regions across Switzerland.									
							Orange	Romania	92,117	277.25	Provider	Test Count	Speed Score
							ViewQwest	Singapore	113,171	232.63	Salt	207,822	304.26
				UPC	609,684	157.47							
3BB	Thailand	2,183,542	231.11	Quickline	116,752	96.68							
Orange	Moldova	92,267	211.28	Swisscom	945,181	87.90							
So-net	Japan	855,528	195.99	Sunrise	376,218	87.66							
Hiper	Denmark	165,295	195.61		⊕ Download	① Upload							
MyRepublic	New Zealand	69,336	156.94	Cantons	(Mbps)	(Mbps)							
Тутсравне	TYCW Zediana	03,330	130.54	Zurich	384.49	340.61							
Rogers	Canada	3,313,193	149.30	Vaud	396.46	333.11							
Balticom	Latvia	81,324	142.44	Bern	384.29	334.58							
				Geneva	383.50	313.83							
				Lucerne	378.26	335.83							

"On behalf of Ookla, it is my distinct honor to recognize Salt for providing the fastest fixed internet connectivity in the world. To achieve peak network performance among all of the world's many leading operators is a truly momentous accolade. The Salt team has worked exhaustively to not only ensure that their customers receive exceptional performance, but also to set the bar that all other fixed network providers around the world should strive for."

- Doug Suttles, CEO

Methodology

"World's Fastest Fixed Network" for top providers in speed was determined by evaluating each provider's Speed Score™ in Q3-Q4 2020. Ookla® compared user-initiated tests that are taken on various Speedtest applications connected to a fixed network, including tests taken on mobile phones over a Wi-Fi connection.

The "World's Fastest Fixed Network" acknowledgement, as well as the reports contained within the Speedtest Intelligence® Portal, represent Ookla's view of our data using the science and methodologies that go into benchmarking networks. With over 10 million consumer-initiated tests taken daily on Speedtest®, Ookla provides invaluable insight into the performance, quality and accessibility of networks worldwide. As the preferred data provider for telecommunications operators, regulatory bodies, trade bodies, analysts, journalists, universities, nonprofits and government agencies, Ookla helps these organizations to fully understand the state of networks worldwide, by location and provider.